

Telephone: (262) 521-5272 • Fax: (262) 521-5265 • E-mail: contactus@waukesha-water.com

MEMORANDUM

DATE: May 1, 2020

TO: Dan Duchniak, P.E.

FROM: Chris Walter, P.E.

RE: Area 1 & 2 Flood Mitigation and Rersurfacing

As part of the above City project, there are three (3) locations where our existing water main may be in conflict with proposed storm sewer culvert improvements. We did not anticipate participating in this project as our water main within the project limits is all ductile iron from 1978. However, I requested that City Engineering include three water main offsets in their recent project bid.

The bids for the project were opened by the City Public Works Department at 11 am on Friday April 17, 2020. There were four (4) bidders and the bid results are shown below. Action by the Common Council is scheduled to occur at their May 5, 2020 meeting.

Contractor	Water Main Items Bid Total	Overall Bid Total
Wolf Paving Co., Inc. 612 N. Sawyer Road Oconomowoc, WI 53066	\$25,500.00	\$2,049,202.39
Payne and Dolan, Inc. N3W23650 Badinger Rd. Waukesha, WI 53187	\$25,757.58	\$2,086,838.28
Stark Pavement Corp. 12845 W. Burleigh Rd. Brookfield, WI 53005	\$25,755.00	\$2,121,702.26
Super Excavators, Inc. N59W14601 Bobolink Ave. Menomonee Falls, WI 53051	\$29,100.00	\$2,414,827.50

This project was not specifically budgeted for 2020 construction in account #3431, however due to favorable bids on other projects, we do have sufficient funds remaining in this year's budget.

Recommended Motion: Move to approve the water main replacement unit price contract and 1% city administration fee totaling **\$25,755.00** for the Waukesha Water Utility's portion of the City of Waukesha Public Works contract with Wolf Paving Co, Inc. for the Area 1 & 2 Flood Mitigation and Resurfacing project.

